
All Finishers listed below Age Group results

OVERALL WINNERS
Age Group Race Results Report as of 12/14/2013 10:50:08 PM - Top Males Overall in 10 MILER division.

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 295 KIMUTAI CHERUIYOT 0:49:51  00:49:48 4:59 28 M CHAPEL HILL NC 1 Overall Male FAR

2 301 SAMMY TOO 0:53:05  00:51:26 5:09 28 M CHAPEL HILL NC 2 Overall Male FAR

3 164 CHRISTOPHER WHITE 0:55:24  00:55:10 5:31 29 M SNEADS FERRY NC 3 Overall Male

Age Group Race Results Report as of 12/14/2013 10:50:08 PM - Top Females Overall in 10 MILER division.

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 297 SOPHY JEPCHIRCHIR 0:55:47  00:55:14 5:31 20 F CHAPEL HILL NC 1 Overall Female FAR

2 298 SUSAN JEROTICH 0:56:23  00:56:23 5:38 26 F CHAPEL HILL NC 2 Overall Female FAR

3 229 KATIE HOUMARD 1:10:16  01:10:16 7:02 24 F GREENVILLE NC 3 Overall Female

AGE GROUP RESULTS
Age Group Race Report as of 12/14/2013 10:50:08 PM for Males 15 & Under in division 10 MILER

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 157 AUSTEN WADE 1:17:54  01:17:51 7:47 15 M WINTERVILLE NC 1 M-1 to 15

2 281 ADAM THORNTON 1:34:16  01:34:10 9:25 13 M APEX NC 2 M-1 to 15

Age Group Race Report as of 12/14/2013 10:50:09 PM for Males 16-19 in division 10 MILER

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 244 STEPHEN MAY 1:29:55  01:29:55 8:59 16 M GRIMESLAND NC 1 M-16 to 19

2 313 JARRETT HAYES 1:30:50  01:30:31 9:03 18 M CLAYTON NC 2 M-16 to 19

Age Group Race Report as of 12/14/2013 10:50:09 PM for Males 20-24 in division 10 MILER

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 296 JAMIE HUZA 1:19:10  01:18:56 7:54 20 M GREENVILLE NC 1 M-20 to 24

2 317 EVAN LITTLEFIELD 1:19:35  01:19:35 7:57 20 M JACKSONVILLE NC 2 M-20 to 24

3 200 EDWIN CASTRO 1:21:36  01:21:28 8:09 24 M WASHINGTON NC 3 M-20 to 24

4 12 HUNTER BIERWIRTH 1:24:23  01:24:23 8:26 22 M MOYOCK NC 4 M-20 to 24

5 246 JOHN MEDARIES 1:30:17  01:30:05 9:00 21 M MIDWAY PARK NC 5 M-20 to 24 doc jocks

6 5 KEVIN AMMARI 1:34:59  01:34:47 9:29 24 M JACKSONVILLE NC 6 M-20 to 24

Age Group Race Report as of 12/14/2013 10:50:09 PM for Males 25-29 in division 10 MILER

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 162 ERIC WATSON 1:06:05  01:06:01 6:36 29 M GREENVILLE NC 1 M-25 to 29 The Fight or Flighters

2 124 JOHNATHAN RABY 1:15:12  01:15:09 7:31 29 M RALEIGH NC 2 M-25 to 29 3 Jacks and a Jill

3 230 ISRAEL HUERTA 1:16:44  01:16:39 7:40 25 M LA GRANGE NC 3 M-25 to 29

4 205 JUSTIN CRAYTON 1:18:48  01:18:46 7:53 26 M KANNAPOLIS NC 4 M-25 to 29

5 47 JASON DEWHURST 1:21:10  01:21:01 8:06 28 M GREENVILLE NC 5 M-25 to 29 The Fight or Flighters

6 259 MANISH PATWARDHAN 1:29:50  01:29:50 8:59 29 M GREENVILLE NC 6 M-25 to 29

7 320 JAMES JONES JR. 1:31:41  01:31:36 9:10 27 M GREENVILLE NC 7 M-25 to 29

8 328 SAM BARROW 1:32:39  01:32:24 9:14 27 M EDENTON NC 8 M-25 to 29

9 253 PURUSHOTHAMAN MUTHUKANAGARAJ1:40:45  01:40:33 10:03 27 M GREENVILLE NC 9 M-25 to 29

10 310 JOSEPH EDWARDS 1:53:58  01:53:36 11:22 27 M PRINCETON NC 10 M-25 to 29

Age Group Race Report as of 12/14/2013 10:50:09 PM for Males 30-34 in division 10 MILER

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 214 RON FLEMING 0:58:23  00:58:23 5:50 33 M ROCKY MOUNT NC 1 M-30 to 34

2 179 NATE AYERS 0:58:41  00:58:41 5:52 34 M HIGH POINT NC 2 M-30 to 34 MOAC

Reindeer Dash for Cash
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3 70 JASON HONEYCUTT 1:09:54  01:09:53 6:59 32 M WINTERVILLE NC 3 M-30 to 34 3 Jacks and a Jill

4 60 NICK GINGRAS 1:11:00  01:10:59 7:06 31 M WINTERVILLE NC 4 M-30 to 34 3 Jacks and a Jill

5 323 JOHN JONES 1:11:23  01:11:20 7:08 33 M KINSTON NC 5 M-30 to 34

6 327 MATT NOBLE 1:11:49  01:11:45 7:10 32 M SNOW HILL NC 6 M-30 to 34

7 325 TED HAIGLER 1:18:09  01:18:02 7:48 34 M EDENTON NC 7 M-30 to 34

8 4 MATT AMANTE 1:24:03  01:23:59 8:24 32 M WINTERVILLE NC 8 M-30 to 34

9 257 DONALD OTTINGER 1:24:54  01:24:39 8:28 32 M GOLDSBORO NC 9 M-30 to 34

10 46 ANDREW DENTON 1:25:29  01:25:29 8:33 34 M GREENVILLE NC 10 M-30 to 34

11 128 RILEY ROBERTS 1:25:32  01:25:20 8:32 30 M GREENVILLE NC 11 M-30 to 34

12 190 JOEL BLIVEN 1:25:52  01:25:44 8:34 33 M WINTERVILLE NC 12 M-30 to 34

13 321 SHAWN LOPES 1:25:52  01:25:45 8:34 34 M WILMINGTON NC 13 M-30 to 34

14 67 STUART HOGGARD 1:30:36  01:30:24 9:02 30 M GREENVILLE NC 14 M-30 to 34

15 203 BRIAN CONNOLLY 1:33:43  01:33:28 9:21 34 M SPRING LAKE NC 15 M-30 to 34

16 319 JAY MONTAGUE 1:34:59  01:34:48 9:29 31 M GOLDSBORO NC 16 M-30 to 34

17 177 JAMES ZIMMER 1:34:59  01:34:48 9:29 34 M GOLDSBORO NC 17 M-30 to 34

18 168 JOHN WHITEHURST 1:39:08  01:38:55 9:54 34 M GREENVILLE NC 18 M-30 to 34

19 142 CHAD SMITH 1:43:54  01:43:35 10:21 33 M WINTERVILLE NC 19 M-30 to 34

20 289 NICK WILSON 1:45:10  01:44:59 10:30 34 M GREENVILLE NC 20 M-30 to 34

21 13 KURT BINVERSIE 1:46:22  01:46:07 10:37 33 M JACKSONVILLE NC 21 M-30 to 34

22 72 JULIO JIMENEZ 1:53:57  01:53:34 11:21 33 M EASTOVER NC 22 M-30 to 34

Age Group Race Report as of 12/14/2013 10:50:09 PM for Males 35-39 in division 10 MILER

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 291 ROBERT YOUTZ 1:01:21  01:01:21 6:08 35 M LEWISVILLE NC 1 M-35 to 39 MOAC

2 334 EDGAR BAUTISTA 1:06:13  01:06:09 6:37 36 M GREENVILLE NC 2 M-35 to 39

3 250 JOSH MITCHELL 1:09:38  01:09:37 6:58 38 M WINTERVILLE NC 3 M-35 to 39

4 218 JORG GRANDL 1:10:12  01:10:10 7:01 38 M DURHAM NC 4 M-35 to 39

5 288 TROY WILKIE 1:11:19  01:11:19 7:08 36 M WINTERVILLE NC 5 M-35 to 39

6 75 RICHARD KEEHN 1:19:53  01:19:39 7:58 39 M NEW BERN NC 6 M-35 to 39 Go Run Runs & Roses

7 181 SCOTT BARKER 1:22:06  01:21:57 8:12 39 M WINTERVILLE NC 7 M-35 to 39 Go Run Pavement Pounders

8 68 ROB HOLLIDAY 1:25:00  01:24:53 8:29 35 M CHAPEL HILL NC 8 M-35 to 39

9 280 JONATHAN THOMAS 1:25:22  01:25:19 8:32 35 M WINTERVILLE NC 9 M-35 to 39

10 103 CHARLES MORRISON 1:25:24  01:25:06 8:31 39 M NASHVILLE NC 10 M-35 to 39 Team Tuskhog

11 27 JOHN CARACOGLIA 1:27:14  01:27:08 8:43 37 M GREENVILLE NC 11 M-35 to 39

12 136 WILLIAM SCHARINGER 1:32:39  01:32:24 9:14 38 M BROADWAY NC 12 M-35 to 39

13 19 ANDY BRINN 1:34:57  01:34:41 9:28 39 M GREENVILLE NC 13 M-35 to 39

14 286 DAVID WHITMER 1:37:41  01:37:30 9:45 39 M ELIZABETH CITY NC 14 M-35 to 39

15 175 BENJAMIN WYNN 1:44:08  01:43:55 10:24 38 M RALEIGH NC 15 M-35 to 39

16 273 JON SHINGLETON 1:47:34  01:47:34 10:45 37 M ELM CITY NC 16 M-35 to 39

17 333 BRETT WILSON 1:59:21  01:59:04 11:54 38 M GREENVILLE NC 17 M-35 to 39 Go Run Soles Sisters & a Brother

Age Group Race Report as of 12/14/2013 10:50:09 PM for Males 40-44 in division 10 MILER

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 335 ERIC MEYER 1:10:44  01:10:43 7:04 42 M AYDEN NC 1 M-40 to 44

2 324 STEVE PUTNAM 1:11:54  01:11:51 7:11 44 M KINSTON NC 2 M-40 to 44

3 134 NICK RUPP 1:14:00  01:13:57 7:24 43 M GREENVILLE NC 3 M-40 to 44

4 59 TIM GARRISS 1:14:52  01:14:49 7:29 44 M GREENVILLE NC 4 M-40 to 44 Go Run Runs & Roses

5 118 LELAND PEARSON 1:17:01  01:16:57 7:42 40 M RALEIGH NC 5 M-40 to 44

6 176 SIEGFRIED YEH 1:18:11  01:17:55 7:48 44 M GOLDSBORO NC 6 M-40 to 44

7 83 PARKER LEDBETTER 1:20:04  01:19:59 7:59 43 M GREENVILLE NC 7 M-40 to 44 Go Run Runs & Roses

8 94 GREG MCKINNEY 1:20:44  01:20:42 8:04 41 M GREENVILLE NC 8 M-40 to 44 Go Run Soles Sisters & a Brother

9 312 WELLS HAYES 1:25:47  01:25:27 8:33 43 M CLAYTON NC 9 M-40 to 44

10 292 KEVEN ZEPEZAUER 1:34:48  01:34:36 9:28 41 M GREENVILLE NC 10 M-40 to 44

11 89 KYLE LOGAN 1:35:31  01:35:10 9:31 40 M GREENVILLE NC 11 M-40 to 44 Kyle Logan

12 102 WILL MOORE 1:35:53  01:35:44 9:34 44 M GREENVILLE NC 12 M-40 to 44 Go Run Pavement Pounders

13 166 ANTONY WHITEHEAD 1:36:10  01:36:02 9:36 42 M GREENVILLE NC 13 M-40 to 44

14 266 PHILIP RODGERS 1:36:39  01:36:25 9:39 43 M HAVELOCK NC 14 M-40 to 44 Team Tuskhog

15 45 JOSEPH DENNISON 1:38:24  01:38:14 9:49 43 M GREENVILLE NC 15 M-40 to 44

16 224 CHRISTOPHER HELMER 1:38:27  01:38:10 9:49 42 M CLAYTON NC 16 M-40 to 44

17 42 SCOTT DAVIS 1:40:43  01:40:36 10:04 44 M WINTERVILLE NC 17 M-40 to 44



18 170 JASON WILLIAMS 1:42:53  01:42:44 10:16 41 M WASHINGTON NC 18 M-40 to 44 Sole Train

19 144 DEMETRIUS SMITH 1:50:45  01:50:44 11:04 40 M WILSON NC 19 M-40 to 44

20 220 MICHAEL GUGLIELMO 2:01:13  02:01:04 12:06 41 M JACKSONVILLE NC 20 M-40 to 44

Age Group Race Report as of 12/14/2013 10:50:09 PM for Males 45-49 in division 10 MILER

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 238 HOWARD KRAFT 1:02:34  01:02:33 6:15 47 M PFAFFTOWN NC 1 M-45 to 49 MOAC

2 235 GILBERT JONES 1:09:30  01:09:30 6:57 45 M GREENVILLE NC 2 M-45 to 49

3 284 GARCY WARD 1:13:03  01:13:01 7:18 48 M WASHINGTON PARKNC 3 M-45 to 49

4 6 CLIFFORD AMOS 1:16:30  01:16:17 7:38 49 M ROCKY MOUNT NC 4 M-45 to 49

5 76 BERT KELLY 1:17:36  01:17:36 7:46 47 M GREENVILLE NC 5 M-45 to 49

6 8 JARRETT BANKS 1:21:16  01:21:12 8:07 47 M FARMVILLE NC 6 M-45 to 49

7 56 GLENN FORTNER 1:24:26  01:24:19 8:26 46 M CLAYTON NC 7 M-45 to 49

8 65 CHARLES HILL 1:25:18  01:25:18 8:32 47 M GREENVILLE NC 8 M-45 to 49

9 271 ROB SHERRON 1:46:47  01:46:31 10:39 49 M GREENVILLE NC 9 M-45 to 49

10 113 EDWARD OWENS 1:53:40  01:53:22 11:20 45 M CEDAR POINT NC 10 M-45 to 49 Camp Johnson Jock Docs

Age Group Race Report as of 12/14/2013 10:50:09 PM for Males 50-54 in division 10 MILER

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 178 JOHN ANDERSON 1:01:12  01:01:12 6:07 52 M PFAFFTOWN NC 1 M-50 to 54 MOAC

2 330 SCOTT ELLIOTT 1:12:53  01:12:53 7:17 52 M WINTERVILE NC 2 M-50 to 54 Go Run Runs & Roses

3 322 MARTIN BIER 1:13:24  01:13:22 7:20 54 M GREENVILLE NC 3 M-50 to 54

4 308 PAUL FALLON 1:15:47  01:15:44 7:34 50 M GREENVILLE NC 4 M-50 to 54

5 34 HANK CORE 1:17:41  01:17:38 7:46 51 M RALEIGH NC 5 M-50 to 54

6 35 GARY CRAYTON 1:18:43  01:18:43 7:52 52 M KANNAPOLIS NC 6 M-50 to 54

7 1 BRYAN AINSLEY 1:18:50  01:18:48 7:53 53 M COLUMBIA NC 7 M-50 to 54

8 138 TIM SHEA 1:19:41  01:19:28 7:57 50 M ROCKY MOUNT NC 8 M-50 to 54

9 71 JON HUNTER 1:20:58  01:20:55 8:06 52 M DURHAM NC 9 M-50 to 54

10 245 ROB MAYO 1:24:43  01:24:35 8:28 53 M BLOUNTS CREEK NC 10 M-50 to 54

11 277 DARRELL SWING 1:25:44  01:25:36 8:34 52 M WINTERVILLE NC 11 M-50 to 54

12 265 TOM ROBBINS 1:26:06  01:25:48 8:35 50 M WINTERVILLE NC 12 M-50 to 54

13 248 ALLAN MITCHELL 1:26:39  01:26:19 8:38 53 M AYDEN NC 13 M-50 to 54

14 269 JOE SCHUPP 1:29:15  01:29:04 8:54 50 M GREENVILLE NC 14 M-50 to 54

15 215 NEAL FOX 1:30:09  01:30:00 9:00 50 M WINTERVILLE NC 15 M-50 to 54

16 283 PETE TIMMINS 1:31:13  01:30:51 9:05 52 M SWANSBORO NC 16 M-50 to 54

17 194 STEPHEN BRIGGS 1:37:58  01:37:40 9:46 53 M RALEIGH NC 17 M-50 to 54 ARCH ANGELS

18 206 DOUGLAS DAVIS 1:39:24  01:39:11 9:55 51 M JACKSONVILLE NC 18 M-50 to 54

19 115 TONY PARKER 1:46:46  01:46:31 10:39 52 M GREENVILLE NC 19 M-50 to 54 Go Run Sole Survivors

Age Group Race Report as of 12/14/2013 10:50:09 PM for Males 55-59 in division 10 MILER

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 311 BILL MERKEL 1:18:45  01:18:41 7:52 57 M DURHAM NC 1 M-55 to 59

2 326 JACK BANNING 1:23:07  01:22:47 8:17 57 M GREENVILLE NC 2 M-55 to 59

3 198 STEVE CAMP 1:24:07  01:24:03 8:24 55 M WINTERVILLE NC 3 M-55 to 59

4 307 TOMMY THOMPSON 1:26:57  01:26:48 8:41 56 M GREENVILLE NC 4 M-55 to 59

5 82 LEE LATHAM 1:34:02  01:33:48 9:23 57 M WASHINGTON NC 5 M-55 to 59

6 54 STEVEN FLOWERS 1:34:59  01:34:59 9:30 56 M GOLDSBORO NC 6 M-55 to 59

Age Group Race Report as of 12/14/2013 10:50:10 PM for Males 60-64 in division 10 MILER

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 264 GARY RICKNER 1:21:45  01:21:42 8:10 64 M RALEIGH NC 1 M-60 to 64

2 201 JIM CLARKE 1:24:43  01:24:35 8:28 60 M WASHINGTON NC 2 M-60 to 64

3 294 KEN BRYANT JR 1:25:43  01:25:35 8:34 62 M GREENVILLE NC 3 M-60 to 64

4 152 WAYNE TAYLOR 1:26:57  01:26:48 8:41 62 M GREENVILLE NC 4 M-60 to 64

5 57 ELLIOT FRANK 1:33:46  01:33:25 9:21 62 M GREENVILLE NC 5 M-60 to 64

6 300 DENNIS SCHAEFER 1:51:19  01:51:07 11:07 62 M CAROLINA BEACH NC 6 M-60 to 64

7 213 TERRENCE FLANAGAN 1:56:03  01:55:42 11:34 61 M WINTERVILLE NC 7 M-60 to 64

Age Group Race Report as of 12/14/2013 10:50:10 PM for Males 65-69 in division 10 MILER

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name



1 262 PETE PIPKIN 1:27:27  01:27:23 8:44 69 M AYDEN NC 1 M-65 to 69

2 24 JAMES BULLOCK 1:29:26  01:29:23 8:56 65 M GREENVILLE NC 2 M-65 to 69

3 86 JOHN LENNOX 1:46:59  01:46:55 10:41 67 M GREENVILLE NC 3 M-65 to 69

4 132 JOHN ROSE 2:13:47  02:13:27 13:21 67 M GREENVILLE NC 4 M-65 to 69

Age Group Race Report as of 12/14/2013 10:50:10 PM for Males 70+ in division 10 MILER

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 150 RICHARD STOTLAR 1:11:09  01:11:09 7:07 72 M SOUTH BOSTON VA 1 M-70 to 98

2 39 RONNIE DAVENPORT 1:29:48  01:29:44 8:58 70 M NEW BERN NC 2 M-70 to 98

3 315 ROBERT MORRISON 1:53:48  01:53:29 11:21 75 M GREENVILLE NC 3 M-70 to 98

Age Group Race Report as of 12/14/2013 10:50:10 PM for Females 15 & Under in division 10 MILER

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 285 KAITLYN WEAVER 1:31:06  01:31:00 9:06 15 F GREENVILLE NC 1 F-1 to 15

2 114 JOSEY PARKER 1:42:47  01:42:38 10:16 14 F GRIMESLAND NC 2 F-1 to 15

Age Group Race Report as of 12/14/2013 10:50:10 PM for Females 16-19 in division 10 MILER

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 318 CASEY SOKOLOVIC 1:22:05  01:21:59 8:12 16 F WINTERVILE NC 1 F-16 to 19 Go Run Pavement Pounders

Age Group Race Report as of 12/14/2013 10:50:10 PM for Females 20-24 in division 10 MILER

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 36 TRACI CRAYTON 1:18:45  01:18:43 7:52 23 F FUQUAY VARINA NC 1 F-20 to 24

2 74 ALEXANDREA KEDDIE 1:22:26  01:22:26 8:15 23 F GREENVILLE NC 2 F-20 to 24 Dirty Pirates

3 78 NOELLE KNIGHT 1:22:38  01:22:36 8:16 22 F GREENVILLE NC 3 F-20 to 24 The Naughty List

4 106 CARMEN MOYER 1:25:29  01:25:29 8:33 23 F GREENVILLE NC 4 F-20 to 24

5 228 LARA HOLLAND 1:25:39  01:25:29 8:33 24 F GREENVILLE NC 5 F-20 to 24

6 209 LAURA DUNCAN 1:27:47  01:27:36 8:46 24 F GREENVILLE NC 6 F-20 to 24

7 293 SUMMER ANDERSON 1:33:45  01:33:33 9:21 23 F GREENVILLE NC 7 F-20 to 24 The Fight or Flighters

8 158 ASHLEY WAGNER 1:53:37  01:53:19 11:20 23 F RALEIGH NC 8 F-20 to 24

Age Group Race Report as of 12/14/2013 10:50:10 PM for Females 25-29 in division 10 MILER

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 127 BROOKE RICHARDSON 1:18:32  01:18:30 7:51 29 F WILSON NC 1 F-25 to 29

2 211 CRYSTAL FISCHER 1:20:11  01:20:09 8:01 26 F BUNNLEVEL NC 2 F-25 to 29

3 223 MEGAN HARDEE 1:22:30  01:22:20 8:14 28 F GREENVILLE NC 3 F-25 to 29

4 91 LAUREN MCGEE 1:24:57  01:24:57 8:30 29 F GREENVILLE NC 4 F-25 to 29

5 2 CRYSTAL ALLEN 1:27:05  01:27:00 8:42 28 F GREENVILLE NC 5 F-25 to 29

6 237 ERIN KESSEL 1:30:39  01:30:24 9:02 27 F WINTERVILLE NC 6 F-25 to 29

7 256 AMBER OAKES 1:34:09  01:34:04 9:24 26 F GREENVILLE NC 7 F-25 to 29

8 242 CARLIE MASON 1:34:28  01:34:23 9:26 28 F RALEIGH NC 8 F-25 to 29

9 260 VANESSA PERRY 1:37:07  01:36:52 9:41 29 F GREENVILLE NC 9 F-25 to 29

10 226 ABBY HERRIT 1:37:34  01:37:26 9:45 26 F WASHINGTON NC 10 F-25 to 29

11 314 ERIN O'LEARY 1:37:55  01:37:37 9:46 26 F GREENVILLE NC 11 F-25 to 29

12 159 MEGAN WALKER 1:38:39  01:38:32 9:51 28 F RALEIGH NC 12 F-25 to 29

13 26 JESSICA BUZENSKI 1:40:07  01:39:56 9:59 27 F GREENVILLE NC 13 F-25 to 29 Fight or Flighters

14 22 ANNA BROWN 1:42:53  01:42:44 10:16 29 F PINETOWN NC 14 F-25 to 29 Sole Train

15 98 NICOLE MICKELSON 1:42:57  01:42:43 10:16 29 F GREENVILLE NC 15 F-25 to 29

16 9 DIANE BARNES 1:44:11  01:44:11 10:25 29 F WINTERVILLE NC 16 F-25 to 29

Age Group Race Report as of 12/14/2013 10:50:10 PM for Females 30-34 in division 10 MILER

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 90 ASHLEY MCDUFFEE 1:11:03  01:11:03 7:06 30 F RALEIGH NC 1 F-30 to 34

2 185 MEGAN BELPREZ 1:22:38  01:22:35 8:15 33 F FAYETTEVILLE NC 2 F-30 to 34

3 234 SARAH JOHNSON 1:23:04  01:23:04 8:18 34 F GREENVILLE NC 3 F-30 to 34

4 208 LEXIE DODSON 1:24:28  01:24:21 8:26 30 F WILLIAMSTON NC 4 F-30 to 34

5 303 RACHEL WHITE 1:25:57  01:25:57 8:36 30 F GRIMESLAND NC 5 F-30 to 34

6 192 TIFFANY BRAKEFIELD 1:29:01  01:29:01 8:54 33 F GOLDSBORO NC 6 F-30 to 34

7 7 NIKIA ARTIS 1:29:17  01:29:10 8:55 34 F GREENSBORO NC 7 F-30 to 34

8 120 CARRIE PETERSON 1:29:22  01:29:17 8:56 31 F ASHEVILLE NC 8 F-30 to 34



9 261 REBECCA PHILLIPS 1:29:36  01:29:36 8:58 32 F GREENVILLE NC 9 F-30 to 34

10 139 KATHRYN SHEETS 1:31:42  01:31:37 9:10 33 F GREENVILLE NC 10 F-30 to 34 Tricredibles

11 156 CAREY VUNCANNON 1:33:13  01:33:13 9:19 33 F PINE KNOLL SHORESNC 11 F-30 to 34

12 149 STACY STEWART 1:34:58  01:34:45 9:28 31 F BRIDGETON NC 12 F-30 to 34

13 53 KELLY FINK 1:35:57  01:35:42 9:34 32 F ZEBULON NC 13 F-30 to 34

14 87 BARBARA LINGLE 1:36:04  01:35:53 9:35 33 F WINTERVILE NC 14 F-30 to 34 Go Run Pavement Pounders

15 119 JENNIFER PERKINS 1:36:23  01:36:14 9:37 34 F GOLDSBORO NC 15 F-30 to 34

16 146 MANDY STARBUCK 1:37:21  01:37:00 9:42 33 F WINTERVILLE NC 16 F-30 to 34

17 73 JACQUELYN KAHN 1:38:41  01:38:34 9:51 31 F DURHAM NC 17 F-30 to 34

18 302 PATRICIA VANSCOYK 1:39:02  01:38:55 9:54 31 F ANGIER NC 18 F-30 to 34

19 17 MELANIE BRETT 1:41:22  01:41:07 10:07 30 F GREENVILLE NC 19 F-30 to 34

20 23 LAUREN BUCK 1:43:02  01:42:41 10:16 30 F CHOCOWINITY NC 20 F-30 to 34

21 43 MELISSA DECARLO 1:43:57  01:43:40 10:22 30 F GREENVILLE NC 21 F-30 to 34 Go Run Sole Survivors

22 14 MELANIE BINVERSIE 1:46:23  01:46:06 10:37 30 F JACKSONVILLE NC 22 F-30 to 34

23 147 MEREDITH STEADMAN 1:56:04  01:55:43 11:34 34 F CHESAPEAKE VA 23 F-30 to 34

24 99 SARAH MILLER 1:59:21  01:59:05 11:54 34 F WINTERVILLE NC 24 F-30 to 34 Go Run Soles Sisters & a Brother

25 66 ANN HOGGARD 2:08:50  02:08:50 12:53 30 F GREENVILLE NC 25 F-30 to 34

26 44 AMBER DECKER 2:12:18  02:12:06 13:13 31 F VANCEBORO NC 26 F-30 to 34 Go Run 4 K9s & EQUINES

27 30 TRACY CHAPMAN 2:12:20  02:12:07 13:13 30 F GREENVILLE NC 27 F-30 to 34 Go Run Soles Sisters & a Brother

Age Group Race Report as of 12/14/2013 10:50:10 PM for Females 35-39 in division 10 MILER

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 172 JENNY WILSON 1:16:03  01:16:01 7:36 35 F WINTERVILLE NC 1 F-35 to 39 3 Jacks and a Jill

2 107 LIZZ NELSON 1:21:44  01:21:39 8:10 39 F GREENVILLE NC 2 F-35 to 39 Tricredibles

3 58 BETH GALLUP 1:22:15  01:22:09 8:13 38 F GREENVILLE NC 3 F-35 to 39

4 299 KAREN QUICK 1:24:10  01:24:04 8:24 39 F WINTERVILLE NC 4 F-35 to 39

5 219 ROBIN GRANDL 1:27:10  01:26:52 8:41 36 F DURHAM NC 5 F-35 to 39

6 191 MEGHANN BOYD 1:30:46  01:30:30 9:03 36 F WINTERVILLE NC 6 F-35 to 39

7 287 BETHANN WILKIE 1:31:50  01:31:30 9:09 36 F WINTERVILLE NC 7 F-35 to 39

8 197 AMY BURRUSS 1:31:50  01:31:30 9:09 36 F WINTERVILLE NC 8 F-35 to 39

9 263 ROSE PYLE 1:35:45  01:35:40 9:34 39 F APEX NC 9 F-35 to 39

10 304 JESSICA LAFEVERS 1:36:04  01:35:53 9:35 35 F WINTERVILLE NC 10 F-35 to 39

11 217 KRISTI GEER 1:36:12  01:35:56 9:36 39 F GOLDSBORO NC 11 F-35 to 39

12 80 NIKKI KORBUTT 1:37:43  01:37:27 9:45 36 F GREENVILLE NC 12 F-35 to 39

13 316 CONNIE HARRIS 1:40:44  01:40:25 10:02 39 F AYDEN NC 13 F-35 to 39

14 249 BROOK MITCHELL 1:41:39  01:41:30 10:09 35 F WINTERVILLE NC 14 F-35 to 39

15 111 ASHLEY ODOM 1:43:02  01:42:56 10:18 39 F GREENVILLE NC 15 F-35 to 39

16 274 OLGA SMIRNOVA 1:45:09  01:45:03 10:30 36 F GREENVILLE NC 16 F-35 to 39

17 28 AIMEE CARTIER 1:46:14  01:45:45 10:34 39 F GORHAM ME 17 F-35 to 39

18 272 AMBER SHINGLETON 1:47:35  01:47:17 10:44 37 F ELM CITY NC 18 F-35 to 39

19 25 LESLIE BUNCH 1:48:13  01:48:13 10:49 39 F GREENVILLE NC 19 F-35 to 39

20 199 EMILY CARTER 1:51:00  01:50:39 11:04 38 F FRANKLINTON NC 20 F-35 to 39

21 21 KRISTEN BROOKS 1:53:05  01:52:57 11:18 35 F GREENVILLE NC 21 F-35 to 39

22 48 ANGIE DONCASTER 1:56:46  01:56:31 11:39 37 F AYDEN NC 22 F-35 to 39

23 180 AKIKO BARKER 1:56:57  01:56:42 11:40 39 F WINTERVILLE NC 23 F-35 to 39 Go Run 4 K9s & EQUINES

24 195 SANDRA BRINKLEY 1:56:58  01:56:43 11:40 37 F WINTERVILLE NC 24 F-35 to 39

25 141 STEPHANIE SLAYTON 1:56:58  01:56:44 11:40 36 F WINTERVILLE NC 25 F-35 to 39 Go Run 4 K9s & EQUINES

26 255 MONICA NILSON 2:04:25  02:04:09 12:25 35 F SWANSBORO NC 26 F-35 to 39

Age Group Race Report as of 12/14/2013 10:50:11 PM for Females 40-44 in division 10 MILER

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 196 KATHLEEN BROWN 1:26:44  01:26:40 8:40 42 F CHESAPEAKE VA 1 F-40 to 44

2 38 DESIREE DAIL 1:28:32  01:28:19 8:50 41 F AYDEN NC 2 F-40 to 44 Go Run Soles Sisters & a Brother

3 135 AME SAVERINO 1:31:13  01:31:10 9:07 43 F GREENVILLE NC 3 F-40 to 44

4 79 SHERRI KNIGHT 1:32:12  01:32:02 9:12 44 F PRINCETON NC 4 F-40 to 44

5 145 LISA SMITH 1:33:19  01:32:57 9:18 42 F SMITHFIELD NC 5 F-40 to 44

6 184 RAQUEL BEGELMAN 1:34:28  01:34:23 9:26 41 F WINTERVILLE NC 6 F-40 to 44

7 52 KIMBERLY EVERETT 1:36:06  01:35:46 9:35 44 F GREENVILLE NC 7 F-40 to 44

8 167 LESLIE WHITEHEAD 1:36:10  01:36:01 9:36 42 F GREENVILLE NC 8 F-40 to 44

9 216 LINDA GARDINER 1:37:00  01:36:49 9:41 43 F GREENVILLE NC 9 F-40 to 44



10 221 ROSE HADDOCK 1:37:45  01:37:39 9:46 44 F GRIMESLAND NC 10 F-40 to 44

11 282 CATHY TIMMINS 1:38:49  01:38:27 9:51 41 F SWANSBORO NC 11 F-40 to 44

12 41 KRIS DAVIS 1:40:43  01:40:36 10:04 44 F WINTERVILLE NC 12 F-40 to 44

13 20 GRETCHEN BROCKMANN 1:44:15  01:44:06 10:25 41 F GRIMESLAND NC 13 F-40 to 44

14 331 HEATHER WHITE 1:44:26  01:44:17 10:26 42 F GREENVILLE NC 14 F-40 to 44

15 51 CATHI EADUS 1:46:31  01:46:15 10:38 40 F AYDEN NC 15 F-40 to 44 Go Run 4 K9s & EQUINES

16 110 SANDRA NICHOLS 1:47:02  01:46:46 10:41 42 F FARMVILLE NC 16 F-40 to 44 Go Run Sole Survivors

17 109 ANNA NGUYEN 1:47:23  01:47:23 10:44 43 F RALEIGH NC 17 F-40 to 44

18 174 JODI WRIGHT 1:48:20  01:48:10 10:49 40 F JACKSONVILLE NC 18 F-40 to 44

19 254 LAURA NICHOLS 1:50:38  01:50:21 11:02 43 F GOLDSBORO NC 19 F-40 to 44

20 232 ANGIE ISON 1:56:45  01:56:30 11:39 41 F GREENVILLE NC 20 F-40 to 44

21 15 JENNY BRADLEY 1:59:45  01:59:27 11:57 40 F RALEIGH NC 21 F-40 to 44

22 247 KELLY MILLER 2:10:05  02:09:43 12:58 42 F HOOKERTON NC 22 F-40 to 44

Age Group Race Report as of 12/14/2013 10:50:11 PM for Females 45-49 in division 10 MILER

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 193 HOLLY BRIGGS 1:20:26  01:20:25 8:02 48 F RALEIGH NC 1 F-45 to 49 ARCH ANGELS

2 85 KELLY LEE 1:20:56  01:20:54 8:05 47 F NEWPORT NC 2 F-45 to 49

3 161 COLE WARREN 1:23:01  01:23:00 8:18 47 F CARY NC 3 F-45 to 49

4 125 ANGIE RAMOS 1:37:24  01:37:20 9:44 49 F MOORESVILLE NC 4 F-45 to 49

5 204 ANGELIA CRAFT 1:40:36  01:40:23 10:02 47 F KINSTON NC 5 F-45 to 49

6 63 ELIZABETH HENDERSON 1:40:46  01:40:28 10:03 45 F NEW BERN NC 6 F-45 to 49

7 171 RENE' WILLIAMS 2:03:53  02:03:37 12:22 45 F WINTERVILLE NC 7 F-45 to 49

8 329 SHERRY VICK 2:07:40  02:07:24 12:44 46 F FOUNTAIN NC 8 F-45 to 49

Age Group Race Report as of 12/14/2013 10:50:11 PM for Females 50-54 in division 10 MILER

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 210 KAY EVANS 1:13:45  01:13:43 7:22 52 F CHOCOWINITY NC 1 F-50 to 54 Go Run Runs & Roses

2 270 WYNNE SHAW 1:34:02  01:33:48 9:23 53 F BLOUNTS CREEK NC 2 F-50 to 54

3 101 LARA MOORE 1:36:12  01:35:51 9:35 51 F WINTERVILLE NC 3 F-50 to 54

4 153 LORI THOMAS 1:46:13  01:45:42 10:34 50 F PORTLAND ME 4 F-50 to 54

5 188 MARION BLACKBURN 1:48:15  01:47:55 10:47 52 F GREENVILLE NC 5 F-50 to 54

6 121 PAMELA PINKOSKI 2:14:38  02:14:07 13:25 52 F GRAY ME 6 F-50 to 54

Age Group Race Report as of 12/14/2013 10:50:11 PM for Females 55-59 in division 10 MILER

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 202 ROBIN CLARKE 1:51:21  01:51:02 11:06 58 F WASHINGTON NC 1 F-55 to 59

2 122 SANDY POTTER 1:55:51  01:55:28 11:33 58 F RALEIGH NC 2 F-55 to 59

3 212 CHERYL FLANAGAN 1:56:03  01:55:42 11:34 57 F WINTERVILLE NC 3 F-55 to 59

4 29 LISA CASTILLE 1:56:20  01:55:58 11:36 55 F RALEIGH NC 4 F-55 to 59

Age Group Race Report as of 12/14/2013 10:50:11 PM for Females 60-64 in division 10 MILER

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 61 LAURIE GODWIN 1:36:06  01:35:46 9:35 60 F GREENVILLE NC 1 F-60 to 64

2 332 LAUREN CLARK 2:10:33  02:10:14 13:01 64 F WINTERVILE NC 2 F-60 to 64

ALL FINISHERS
Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 295 KIMUTAI CHERUIYOT 0:49:51  00:49:48 4:59 28 M CHAPEL HILL NC 1 Overall Male FAR

2 301 SAMMY TOO 0:53:05  00:51:26 5:09 28 M CHAPEL HILL NC 2 Overall Male FAR

3 164 CHRISTOPHER WHITE 0:55:24  00:55:10 5:31 29 M SNEADS FERRY NC 3 Overall Male

4 297 SOPHY JEPCHIRCHIR 0:55:47  00:55:14 5:31 20 F CHAPEL HILL NC 1 Overall Female FAR

5 298 SUSAN JEROTICH 0:56:23  00:56:23 5:38 26 F CHAPEL HILL NC 2 Overall Female FAR

6 214 RON FLEMING 0:58:23  00:58:23 5:50 33 M ROCKY MOUNT NC 1 M-30 to 34

7 179 NATE AYERS 0:58:41  00:58:41 5:52 34 M HIGH POINT NC 2 M-30 to 34 MOAC



8 178 JOHN ANDERSON 1:01:12  01:01:12 6:07 52 M PFAFFTOWN NC 1 M-50 to 54 MOAC

9 291 ROBERT YOUTZ 1:01:21  01:01:21 6:08 35 M LEWISVILLE NC 1 M-35 to 39 MOAC

10 238 HOWARD KRAFT 1:02:34  01:02:33 6:15 47 M PFAFFTOWN NC 1 M-45 to 49 MOAC

11 162 ERIC WATSON 1:06:05  01:06:01 6:36 29 M GREENVILLE NC 1 M-25 to 29 The Fight or Flighters

12 334 EDGAR BAUTISTA 1:06:13  01:06:09 6:37 36 M GREENVILLE NC 2 M-35 to 39

13 235 GILBERT JONES 1:09:30  01:09:30 6:57 45 M GREENVILLE NC 2 M-45 to 49

14 250 JOSH MITCHELL 1:09:38  01:09:37 6:58 38 M WINTERVILLE NC 3 M-35 to 39

15 70 JASON HONEYCUTT 1:09:54  01:09:53 6:59 32 M WINTERVILLE NC 3 M-30 to 34 3 Jacks and a Jill

16 218 JORG GRANDL 1:10:12  01:10:10 7:01 38 M DURHAM NC 4 M-35 to 39

17 229 KATIE HOUMARD 1:10:16  01:10:16 7:02 24 F GREENVILLE NC 3 Overall Female

18 335 ERIC MEYER 1:10:44  01:10:43 7:04 42 M AYDEN NC 1 M-40 to 44

19 60 NICK GINGRAS 1:11:00  01:10:59 7:06 31 M WINTERVILLE NC 4 M-30 to 34 3 Jacks and a Jill

20 90 ASHLEY MCDUFFEE 1:11:03  01:11:03 7:06 30 F RALEIGH NC 1 F-30 to 34

21 150 RICHARD STOTLAR 1:11:09  01:11:09 7:07 72 M SOUTH BOSTON VA 1 M-70 to 98

22 288 TROY WILKIE 1:11:19  01:11:19 7:08 36 M WINTERVILLE NC 5 M-35 to 39

23 323 JOHN JONES 1:11:23  01:11:20 7:08 33 M KINSTON NC 5 M-30 to 34

24 327 MATT NOBLE 1:11:49  01:11:45 7:10 32 M SNOW HILL NC 6 M-30 to 34

25 324 STEVE PUTNAM 1:11:54  01:11:51 7:11 44 M KINSTON NC 2 M-40 to 44

26 330 SCOTT ELLIOTT 1:12:53  01:12:53 7:17 52 M WINTERVILE NC 2 M-50 to 54 Go Run Runs & Roses

27 284 GARCY WARD 1:13:03  01:13:01 7:18 48 M WASHINGTON PARKNC 3 M-45 to 49

28 322 MARTIN BIER 1:13:24  01:13:22 7:20 54 M GREENVILLE NC 3 M-50 to 54

29 210 KAY EVANS 1:13:45  01:13:43 7:22 52 F CHOCOWINITY NC 1 F-50 to 54 Go Run Runs & Roses

30 134 NICK RUPP 1:14:00  01:13:57 7:24 43 M GREENVILLE NC 3 M-40 to 44

31 59 TIM GARRISS 1:14:52  01:14:49 7:29 44 M GREENVILLE NC 4 M-40 to 44 Go Run Runs & Roses

32 124 JOHNATHAN RABY 1:15:12  01:15:09 7:31 29 M RALEIGH NC 2 M-25 to 29 3 Jacks and a Jill

33 308 PAUL FALLON 1:15:47  01:15:44 7:34 50 M GREENVILLE NC 4 M-50 to 54

34 172 JENNY WILSON 1:16:03  01:16:01 7:36 35 F WINTERVILLE NC 1 F-35 to 39 3 Jacks and a Jill

35 6 CLIFFORD AMOS 1:16:30  01:16:17 7:38 49 M ROCKY MOUNT NC 4 M-45 to 49

36 230 ISRAEL HUERTA 1:16:44  01:16:39 7:40 25 M LA GRANGE NC 3 M-25 to 29

37 118 LELAND PEARSON 1:17:01  01:16:57 7:42 40 M RALEIGH NC 5 M-40 to 44

38 76 BERT KELLY 1:17:36  01:17:36 7:46 47 M GREENVILLE NC 5 M-45 to 49

39 34 HANK CORE 1:17:41  01:17:38 7:46 51 M RALEIGH NC 5 M-50 to 54

40 157 AUSTEN WADE 1:17:54  01:17:51 7:47 15 M WINTERVILLE NC 1 M-1 to 15

41 325 TED HAIGLER 1:18:09  01:18:02 7:48 34 M EDENTON NC 7 M-30 to 34

42 176 SIEGFRIED YEH 1:18:11  01:17:55 7:48 44 M GOLDSBORO NC 6 M-40 to 44

43 127 BROOKE RICHARDSON 1:18:32  01:18:30 7:51 29 F WILSON NC 1 F-25 to 29

44 35 GARY CRAYTON 1:18:43  01:18:43 7:52 52 M KANNAPOLIS NC 6 M-50 to 54

45 36 TRACI CRAYTON 1:18:45  01:18:43 7:52 23 F FUQUAY VARINA NC 1 F-20 to 24

46 311 BILL MERKEL 1:18:45  01:18:41 7:52 57 M DURHAM NC 1 M-55 to 59

47 205 JUSTIN CRAYTON 1:18:48  01:18:46 7:53 26 M KANNAPOLIS NC 4 M-25 to 29

48 1 BRYAN AINSLEY 1:18:50  01:18:48 7:53 53 M COLUMBIA NC 7 M-50 to 54

49 296 JAMIE HUZA 1:19:10  01:18:56 7:54 20 M GREENVILLE NC 1 M-20 to 24

50 317 EVAN LITTLEFIELD 1:19:35  01:19:35 7:57 20 M JACKSONVILLE NC 2 M-20 to 24

51 138 TIM SHEA 1:19:41  01:19:28 7:57 50 M ROCKY MOUNT NC 8 M-50 to 54

52 75 RICHARD KEEHN 1:19:53  01:19:39 7:58 39 M NEW BERN NC 6 M-35 to 39 Go Run Runs & Roses

53 83 PARKER LEDBETTER 1:20:04  01:19:59 7:59 43 M GREENVILLE NC 7 M-40 to 44 Go Run Runs & Roses

54 211 CRYSTAL FISCHER 1:20:11  01:20:09 8:01 26 F BUNNLEVEL NC 2 F-25 to 29

55 193 HOLLY BRIGGS 1:20:26  01:20:25 8:02 48 F RALEIGH NC 1 F-45 to 49 ARCH ANGELS

56 94 GREG MCKINNEY 1:20:44  01:20:42 8:04 41 M GREENVILLE NC 8 M-40 to 44 Go Run Soles Sisters & a Brother

57 85 KELLY LEE 1:20:56  01:20:54 8:05 47 F NEWPORT NC 2 F-45 to 49

58 71 JON HUNTER 1:20:58  01:20:55 8:06 52 M DURHAM NC 9 M-50 to 54

59 47 JASON DEWHURST 1:21:10  01:21:01 8:06 28 M GREENVILLE NC 5 M-25 to 29 The Fight or Flighters

60 8 JARRETT BANKS 1:21:16  01:21:12 8:07 47 M FARMVILLE NC 6 M-45 to 49

61 200 EDWIN CASTRO 1:21:36  01:21:28 8:09 24 M WASHINGTON NC 3 M-20 to 24

62 107 LIZZ NELSON 1:21:44  01:21:39 8:10 39 F GREENVILLE NC 2 F-35 to 39 Tricredibles

63 264 GARY RICKNER 1:21:45  01:21:42 8:10 64 M RALEIGH NC 1 M-60 to 64

64 318 CASEY SOKOLOVIC 1:22:05  01:21:59 8:12 16 F WINTERVILE NC 1 F-16 to 19 Go Run Pavement Pounders

65 181 SCOTT BARKER 1:22:06  01:21:57 8:12 39 M WINTERVILLE NC 7 M-35 to 39 Go Run Pavement Pounders

66 58 BETH GALLUP 1:22:15  01:22:09 8:13 38 F GREENVILLE NC 3 F-35 to 39

67 74 ALEXANDREA KEDDIE 1:22:26  01:22:26 8:15 23 F GREENVILLE NC 2 F-20 to 24 Dirty Pirates



68 223 MEGAN HARDEE 1:22:30  01:22:20 8:14 28 F GREENVILLE NC 3 F-25 to 29

69 185 MEGAN BELPREZ 1:22:38  01:22:35 8:15 33 F FAYETTEVILLE NC 2 F-30 to 34

70 78 NOELLE KNIGHT 1:22:38  01:22:36 8:16 22 F GREENVILLE NC 3 F-20 to 24 The Naughty List

71 161 COLE WARREN 1:23:01  01:23:00 8:18 47 F CARY NC 3 F-45 to 49

72 234 SARAH JOHNSON 1:23:04  01:23:04 8:18 34 F GREENVILLE NC 3 F-30 to 34

73 326 JACK BANNING 1:23:07  01:22:47 8:17 57 M GREENVILLE NC 2 M-55 to 59

74 4 MATT AMANTE 1:24:03  01:23:59 8:24 32 M WINTERVILLE NC 8 M-30 to 34

75 198 STEVE CAMP 1:24:07  01:24:03 8:24 55 M WINTERVILLE NC 3 M-55 to 59

76 299 KAREN QUICK 1:24:10  01:24:04 8:24 39 F WINTERVILLE NC 4 F-35 to 39

77 12 HUNTER BIERWIRTH 1:24:23  01:24:23 8:26 22 M MOYOCK NC 4 M-20 to 24

78 56 GLENN FORTNER 1:24:26  01:24:19 8:26 46 M CLAYTON NC 7 M-45 to 49

79 208 LEXIE DODSON 1:24:28  01:24:21 8:26 30 F WILLIAMSTON NC 4 F-30 to 34

80 201 JIM CLARKE 1:24:43  01:24:35 8:28 60 M WASHINGTON NC 2 M-60 to 64

81 245 ROB MAYO 1:24:43  01:24:35 8:28 53 M BLOUNTS CREEK NC 10 M-50 to 54

82 257 DONALD OTTINGER 1:24:54  01:24:39 8:28 32 M GOLDSBORO NC 9 M-30 to 34

83 91 LAUREN MCGEE 1:24:57  01:24:57 8:30 29 F GREENVILLE NC 4 F-25 to 29

84 68 ROB HOLLIDAY 1:25:00  01:24:53 8:29 35 M CHAPEL HILL NC 8 M-35 to 39

85 65 CHARLES HILL 1:25:18  01:25:18 8:32 47 M GREENVILLE NC 8 M-45 to 49

86 280 JONATHAN THOMAS 1:25:22  01:25:19 8:32 35 M WINTERVILLE NC 9 M-35 to 39

87 103 CHARLES MORRISON 1:25:24  01:25:06 8:31 39 M NASHVILLE NC 10 M-35 to 39 Team Tuskhog

88 46 ANDREW DENTON 1:25:29  01:25:29 8:33 34 M GREENVILLE NC 10 M-30 to 34

89 106 CARMEN MOYER 1:25:29  01:25:29 8:33 23 F GREENVILLE NC 4 F-20 to 24

90 128 RILEY ROBERTS 1:25:32  01:25:20 8:32 30 M GREENVILLE NC 11 M-30 to 34

91 228 LARA HOLLAND 1:25:39  01:25:29 8:33 24 F GREENVILLE NC 5 F-20 to 24

92 294 KEN BRYANT JR 1:25:43  01:25:35 8:34 62 M GREENVILLE NC 3 M-60 to 64

93 277 DARRELL SWING 1:25:44  01:25:36 8:34 52 M WINTERVILLE NC 11 M-50 to 54

94 312 WELLS HAYES 1:25:47  01:25:27 8:33 43 M CLAYTON NC 9 M-40 to 44

95 190 JOEL BLIVEN 1:25:52  01:25:44 8:34 33 M WINTERVILLE NC 12 M-30 to 34

96 321 SHAWN LOPES 1:25:52  01:25:45 8:34 34 M WILMINGTON NC 13 M-30 to 34

97 303 RACHEL WHITE 1:25:57  01:25:57 8:36 30 F GRIMESLAND NC 5 F-30 to 34

98 265 TOM ROBBINS 1:26:06  01:25:48 8:35 50 M WINTERVILLE NC 12 M-50 to 54

99 248 ALLAN MITCHELL 1:26:39  01:26:19 8:38 53 M AYDEN NC 13 M-50 to 54

100 196 KATHLEEN BROWN 1:26:44  01:26:40 8:40 42 F CHESAPEAKE VA 1 F-40 to 44

101 307 TOMMY THOMPSON 1:26:57  01:26:48 8:41 56 M GREENVILLE NC 4 M-55 to 59

102 152 WAYNE TAYLOR 1:26:57  01:26:48 8:41 62 M GREENVILLE NC 4 M-60 to 64

103 2 CRYSTAL ALLEN 1:27:05  01:27:00 8:42 28 F GREENVILLE NC 5 F-25 to 29

104 219 ROBIN GRANDL 1:27:10  01:26:52 8:41 36 F DURHAM NC 5 F-35 to 39

105 27 JOHN CARACOGLIA 1:27:14  01:27:08 8:43 37 M GREENVILLE NC 11 M-35 to 39

106 262 PETE PIPKIN 1:27:27  01:27:23 8:44 69 M AYDEN NC 1 M-65 to 69

107 209 LAURA DUNCAN 1:27:47  01:27:36 8:46 24 F GREENVILLE NC 6 F-20 to 24

108 38 DESIREE DAIL 1:28:32  01:28:19 8:50 41 F AYDEN NC 2 F-40 to 44 Go Run Soles Sisters & a Brother

109 192 TIFFANY BRAKEFIELD 1:29:01  01:29:01 8:54 33 F GOLDSBORO NC 6 F-30 to 34

110 269 JOE SCHUPP 1:29:15  01:29:04 8:54 50 M GREENVILLE NC 14 M-50 to 54

111 7 NIKIA ARTIS 1:29:17  01:29:10 8:55 34 F GREENSBORO NC 7 F-30 to 34

112 120 CARRIE PETERSON 1:29:22  01:29:17 8:56 31 F ASHEVILLE NC 8 F-30 to 34

113 24 JAMES BULLOCK 1:29:26  01:29:23 8:56 65 M GREENVILLE NC 2 M-65 to 69

114 261 REBECCA PHILLIPS 1:29:36  01:29:36 8:58 32 F GREENVILLE NC 9 F-30 to 34

115 39 RONNIE DAVENPORT 1:29:48  01:29:44 8:58 70 M NEW BERN NC 2 M-70 to 98

116 259 MANISH PATWARDHAN 1:29:50  01:29:50 8:59 29 M GREENVILLE NC 6 M-25 to 29

117 244 STEPHEN MAY 1:29:55  01:29:55 8:59 16 M GRIMESLAND NC 1 M-16 to 19

118 215 NEAL FOX 1:30:09  01:30:00 9:00 50 M WINTERVILLE NC 15 M-50 to 54

119 246 JOHN MEDARIES 1:30:17  01:30:05 9:00 21 M MIDWAY PARK NC 5 M-20 to 24 doc jocks

120 67 STUART HOGGARD 1:30:36  01:30:24 9:02 30 M GREENVILLE NC 14 M-30 to 34

121 237 ERIN KESSEL 1:30:39  01:30:24 9:02 27 F WINTERVILLE NC 6 F-25 to 29

122 191 MEGHANN BOYD 1:30:46  01:30:30 9:03 36 F WINTERVILLE NC 6 F-35 to 39

123 313 JARRETT HAYES 1:30:50  01:30:31 9:03 18 M CLAYTON NC 2 M-16 to 19

124 285 KAITLYN WEAVER 1:31:06  01:31:00 9:06 15 F GREENVILLE NC 1 F-1 to 15

125 283 PETE TIMMINS 1:31:13  01:30:51 9:05 52 M SWANSBORO NC 16 M-50 to 54

126 135 AME SAVERINO 1:31:13  01:31:10 9:07 43 F GREENVILLE NC 3 F-40 to 44

127 320 JAMES JONES JR. 1:31:41  01:31:36 9:10 27 M GREENVILLE NC 7 M-25 to 29



128 139 KATHRYN SHEETS 1:31:42  01:31:37 9:10 33 F GREENVILLE NC 10 F-30 to 34 Tricredibles

129 287 BETHANN WILKIE 1:31:50  01:31:30 9:09 36 F WINTERVILLE NC 7 F-35 to 39

130 197 AMY BURRUSS 1:31:50  01:31:30 9:09 36 F WINTERVILLE NC 8 F-35 to 39

131 79 SHERRI KNIGHT 1:32:12  01:32:02 9:12 44 F PRINCETON NC 4 F-40 to 44

132 328 SAM BARROW 1:32:39  01:32:24 9:14 27 M EDENTON NC 8 M-25 to 29

133 136 WILLIAM SCHARINGER 1:32:39  01:32:24 9:14 38 M BROADWAY NC 12 M-35 to 39

134 156 CAREY VUNCANNON 1:33:13  01:33:13 9:19 33 F PINE KNOLL SHORESNC 11 F-30 to 34

135 145 LISA SMITH 1:33:19  01:32:57 9:18 42 F SMITHFIELD NC 5 F-40 to 44

136 203 BRIAN CONNOLLY 1:33:43  01:33:28 9:21 34 M SPRING LAKE NC 15 M-30 to 34

137 293 SUMMER ANDERSON 1:33:45  01:33:33 9:21 23 F GREENVILLE NC 7 F-20 to 24 The Fight or Flighters

138 57 ELLIOT FRANK 1:33:46  01:33:25 9:21 62 M GREENVILLE NC 5 M-60 to 64

139 82 LEE LATHAM 1:34:02  01:33:48 9:23 57 M WASHINGTON NC 5 M-55 to 59

140 270 WYNNE SHAW 1:34:02  01:33:48 9:23 53 F BLOUNTS CREEK NC 2 F-50 to 54

141 256 AMBER OAKES 1:34:09  01:34:04 9:24 26 F GREENVILLE NC 7 F-25 to 29

142 281 ADAM THORNTON 1:34:16  01:34:10 9:25 13 M APEX NC 2 M-1 to 15

143 242 CARLIE MASON 1:34:28  01:34:23 9:26 28 F RALEIGH NC 8 F-25 to 29

144 184 RAQUEL BEGELMAN 1:34:28  01:34:23 9:26 41 F WINTERVILLE NC 6 F-40 to 44

145 292 KEVEN ZEPEZAUER 1:34:48  01:34:36 9:28 41 M GREENVILLE NC 10 M-40 to 44

146 19 ANDY BRINN 1:34:57  01:34:41 9:28 39 M GREENVILLE NC 13 M-35 to 39

147 149 STACY STEWART 1:34:58  01:34:45 9:28 31 F BRIDGETON NC 12 F-30 to 34

148 54 STEVEN FLOWERS 1:34:59  01:34:59 9:30 56 M GOLDSBORO NC 6 M-55 to 59

149 5 KEVIN AMMARI 1:34:59  01:34:47 9:29 24 M JACKSONVILLE NC 6 M-20 to 24

150 319 JAY MONTAGUE 1:34:59  01:34:48 9:29 31 M GOLDSBORO NC 16 M-30 to 34

151 177 JAMES ZIMMER 1:34:59  01:34:48 9:29 34 M GOLDSBORO NC 17 M-30 to 34

152 89 KYLE LOGAN 1:35:31  01:35:10 9:31 40 M GREENVILLE NC 11 M-40 to 44 Kyle Logan

153 263 ROSE PYLE 1:35:45  01:35:40 9:34 39 F APEX NC 9 F-35 to 39

154 102 WILL MOORE 1:35:53  01:35:44 9:34 44 M GREENVILLE NC 12 M-40 to 44 Go Run Pavement Pounders

155 53 KELLY FINK 1:35:57  01:35:42 9:34 32 F ZEBULON NC 13 F-30 to 34

156 304 JESSICA LAFEVERS 1:36:04  01:35:53 9:35 35 F WINTERVILLE NC 10 F-35 to 39

157 87 BARBARA LINGLE 1:36:04  01:35:53 9:35 33 F WINTERVILE NC 14 F-30 to 34 Go Run Pavement Pounders

158 52 KIMBERLY EVERETT 1:36:06  01:35:46 9:35 44 F GREENVILLE NC 7 F-40 to 44

159 61 LAURIE GODWIN 1:36:06  01:35:46 9:35 60 F GREENVILLE NC 1 F-60 to 64

160 167 LESLIE WHITEHEAD 1:36:10  01:36:01 9:36 42 F GREENVILLE NC 8 F-40 to 44

161 166 ANTONY WHITEHEAD 1:36:10  01:36:02 9:36 42 M GREENVILLE NC 13 M-40 to 44

162 101 LARA MOORE 1:36:12  01:35:51 9:35 51 F WINTERVILLE NC 3 F-50 to 54

163 217 KRISTI GEER 1:36:12  01:35:56 9:36 39 F GOLDSBORO NC 11 F-35 to 39

164 119 JENNIFER PERKINS 1:36:23  01:36:14 9:37 34 F GOLDSBORO NC 15 F-30 to 34

165 266 PHILIP RODGERS 1:36:39  01:36:25 9:39 43 M HAVELOCK NC 14 M-40 to 44 Team Tuskhog

166 216 LINDA GARDINER 1:37:00  01:36:49 9:41 43 F GREENVILLE NC 9 F-40 to 44

167 260 VANESSA PERRY 1:37:07  01:36:52 9:41 29 F GREENVILLE NC 9 F-25 to 29

168 146 MANDY STARBUCK 1:37:21  01:37:00 9:42 33 F WINTERVILLE NC 16 F-30 to 34

169 125 ANGIE RAMOS 1:37:24  01:37:20 9:44 49 F MOORESVILLE NC 4 F-45 to 49

170 226 ABBY HERRIT 1:37:34  01:37:26 9:45 26 F WASHINGTON NC 10 F-25 to 29

171 286 DAVID WHITMER 1:37:41  01:37:30 9:45 39 M ELIZABETH CITY NC 14 M-35 to 39

172 80 NIKKI KORBUTT 1:37:43  01:37:27 9:45 36 F GREENVILLE NC 12 F-35 to 39

173 221 ROSE HADDOCK 1:37:45  01:37:39 9:46 44 F GRIMESLAND NC 10 F-40 to 44

174 314 ERIN O'LEARY 1:37:55  01:37:37 9:46 26 F GREENVILLE NC 11 F-25 to 29

175 194 STEPHEN BRIGGS 1:37:58  01:37:40 9:46 53 M RALEIGH NC 17 M-50 to 54 ARCH ANGELS

176 45 JOSEPH DENNISON 1:38:24  01:38:14 9:49 43 M GREENVILLE NC 15 M-40 to 44

177 224 CHRISTOPHER HELMER 1:38:27  01:38:10 9:49 42 M CLAYTON NC 16 M-40 to 44

178 159 MEGAN WALKER 1:38:39  01:38:32 9:51 28 F RALEIGH NC 12 F-25 to 29

179 73 JACQUELYN KAHN 1:38:41  01:38:34 9:51 31 F DURHAM NC 17 F-30 to 34

180 282 CATHY TIMMINS 1:38:49  01:38:27 9:51 41 F SWANSBORO NC 11 F-40 to 44

181 302 PATRICIA VANSCOYK 1:39:02  01:38:55 9:54 31 F ANGIER NC 18 F-30 to 34

182 168 JOHN WHITEHURST 1:39:08  01:38:55 9:54 34 M GREENVILLE NC 18 M-30 to 34

183 206 DOUGLAS DAVIS 1:39:24  01:39:11 9:55 51 M JACKSONVILLE NC 18 M-50 to 54

184 26 JESSICA BUZENSKI 1:40:07  01:39:56 9:59 27 F GREENVILLE NC 13 F-25 to 29 Fight or Flighters

185 204 ANGELIA CRAFT 1:40:36  01:40:23 10:02 47 F KINSTON NC 5 F-45 to 49

186 42 SCOTT DAVIS 1:40:43  01:40:36 10:04 44 M WINTERVILLE NC 17 M-40 to 44

187 41 KRIS DAVIS 1:40:43  01:40:36 10:04 44 F WINTERVILLE NC 12 F-40 to 44



188 316 CONNIE HARRIS 1:40:44  01:40:25 10:02 39 F AYDEN NC 13 F-35 to 39

189 253 PURUSHOTHAMAN MUTHUKANAGARAJ1:40:45  01:40:33 10:03 27 M GREENVILLE NC 9 M-25 to 29

190 63 ELIZABETH HENDERSON 1:40:46  01:40:28 10:03 45 F NEW BERN NC 6 F-45 to 49

191 17 MELANIE BRETT 1:41:22  01:41:07 10:07 30 F GREENVILLE NC 19 F-30 to 34

192 249 BROOK MITCHELL 1:41:39  01:41:30 10:09 35 F WINTERVILLE NC 14 F-35 to 39

193 114 JOSEY PARKER 1:42:47  01:42:38 10:16 14 F GRIMESLAND NC 2 F-1 to 15

194 170 JASON WILLIAMS 1:42:53  01:42:44 10:16 41 M WASHINGTON NC 18 M-40 to 44 Sole Train

195 22 ANNA BROWN 1:42:53  01:42:44 10:16 29 F PINETOWN NC 14 F-25 to 29 Sole Train

196 98 NICOLE MICKELSON 1:42:57  01:42:43 10:16 29 F GREENVILLE NC 15 F-25 to 29

197 23 LAUREN BUCK 1:43:02  01:42:41 10:16 30 F CHOCOWINITY NC 20 F-30 to 34

198 111 ASHLEY ODOM 1:43:02  01:42:56 10:18 39 F GREENVILLE NC 15 F-35 to 39

199 142 CHAD SMITH 1:43:54  01:43:35 10:21 33 M WINTERVILLE NC 19 M-30 to 34

200 43 MELISSA DECARLO 1:43:57  01:43:40 10:22 30 F GREENVILLE NC 21 F-30 to 34 Go Run Sole Survivors

201 175 BENJAMIN WYNN 1:44:08  01:43:55 10:24 38 M RALEIGH NC 15 M-35 to 39

202 9 DIANE BARNES 1:44:11  01:44:11 10:25 29 F WINTERVILLE NC 16 F-25 to 29

203 20 GRETCHEN BROCKMANN 1:44:15  01:44:06 10:25 41 F GRIMESLAND NC 13 F-40 to 44

204 331 HEATHER WHITE 1:44:26  01:44:17 10:26 42 F GREENVILLE NC 14 F-40 to 44

205 274 OLGA SMIRNOVA 1:45:09  01:45:03 10:30 36 F GREENVILLE NC 16 F-35 to 39

206 289 NICK WILSON 1:45:10  01:44:59 10:30 34 M GREENVILLE NC 20 M-30 to 34

207 153 LORI THOMAS 1:46:13  01:45:42 10:34 50 F PORTLAND ME 4 F-50 to 54

208 28 AIMEE CARTIER 1:46:14  01:45:45 10:34 39 F GORHAM ME 17 F-35 to 39

209 13 KURT BINVERSIE 1:46:22  01:46:07 10:37 33 M JACKSONVILLE NC 21 M-30 to 34

210 14 MELANIE BINVERSIE 1:46:23  01:46:06 10:37 30 F JACKSONVILLE NC 22 F-30 to 34

211 51 CATHI EADUS 1:46:31  01:46:15 10:38 40 F AYDEN NC 15 F-40 to 44 Go Run 4 K9s & EQUINES

212 115 TONY PARKER 1:46:46  01:46:31 10:39 52 M GREENVILLE NC 19 M-50 to 54 Go Run Sole Survivors

213 271 ROB SHERRON 1:46:47  01:46:31 10:39 49 M GREENVILLE NC 9 M-45 to 49

214 86 JOHN LENNOX 1:46:59  01:46:55 10:41 67 M GREENVILLE NC 3 M-65 to 69

215 110 SANDRA NICHOLS 1:47:02  01:46:46 10:41 42 F FARMVILLE NC 16 F-40 to 44 Go Run Sole Survivors

216 109 ANNA NGUYEN 1:47:23  01:47:23 10:44 43 F RALEIGH NC 17 F-40 to 44

217 273 JON SHINGLETON 1:47:34  01:47:34 10:45 37 M ELM CITY NC 16 M-35 to 39

218 272 AMBER SHINGLETON 1:47:35  01:47:17 10:44 37 F ELM CITY NC 18 F-35 to 39

219 25 LESLIE BUNCH 1:48:13  01:48:13 10:49 39 F GREENVILLE NC 19 F-35 to 39

220 188 MARION BLACKBURN 1:48:15  01:47:55 10:47 52 F GREENVILLE NC 5 F-50 to 54

221 174 JODI WRIGHT 1:48:20  01:48:10 10:49 40 F JACKSONVILLE NC 18 F-40 to 44

222 254 LAURA NICHOLS 1:50:38  01:50:21 11:02 43 F GOLDSBORO NC 19 F-40 to 44

223 144 DEMETRIUS SMITH 1:50:45  01:50:44 11:04 40 M WILSON NC 19 M-40 to 44

224 199 EMILY CARTER 1:51:00  01:50:39 11:04 38 F FRANKLINTON NC 20 F-35 to 39

225 300 DENNIS SCHAEFER 1:51:19  01:51:07 11:07 62 M CAROLINA BEACH NC 6 M-60 to 64

226 202 ROBIN CLARKE 1:51:21  01:51:02 11:06 58 F WASHINGTON NC 1 F-55 to 59

227 21 KRISTEN BROOKS 1:53:05  01:52:57 11:18 35 F GREENVILLE NC 21 F-35 to 39

228 158 ASHLEY WAGNER 1:53:37  01:53:19 11:20 23 F RALEIGH NC 8 F-20 to 24

229 113 EDWARD OWENS 1:53:40  01:53:22 11:20 45 M CEDAR POINT NC 10 M-45 to 49 Camp Johnson Jock Docs

230 315 ROBERT MORRISON 1:53:48  01:53:29 11:21 75 M GREENVILLE NC 3 M-70 to 98

231 72 JULIO JIMENEZ 1:53:57  01:53:34 11:21 33 M EASTOVER NC 22 M-30 to 34

232 310 JOSEPH EDWARDS 1:53:58  01:53:36 11:22 27 M PRINCETON NC 10 M-25 to 29

233 122 SANDY POTTER 1:55:51  01:55:28 11:33 58 F RALEIGH NC 2 F-55 to 59

234 213 TERRENCE FLANAGAN 1:56:03  01:55:42 11:34 61 M WINTERVILLE NC 7 M-60 to 64

235 212 CHERYL FLANAGAN 1:56:03  01:55:42 11:34 57 F WINTERVILLE NC 3 F-55 to 59

236 147 MEREDITH STEADMAN 1:56:04  01:55:43 11:34 34 F CHESAPEAKE VA 23 F-30 to 34

237 29 LISA CASTILLE 1:56:20  01:55:58 11:36 55 F RALEIGH NC 4 F-55 to 59

238 232 ANGIE ISON 1:56:45  01:56:30 11:39 41 F GREENVILLE NC 20 F-40 to 44

239 48 ANGIE DONCASTER 1:56:46  01:56:31 11:39 37 F AYDEN NC 22 F-35 to 39

240 180 AKIKO BARKER 1:56:57  01:56:42 11:40 39 F WINTERVILLE NC 23 F-35 to 39 Go Run 4 K9s & EQUINES

241 195 SANDRA BRINKLEY 1:56:58  01:56:43 11:40 37 F WINTERVILLE NC 24 F-35 to 39

242 141 STEPHANIE SLAYTON 1:56:58  01:56:44 11:40 36 F WINTERVILLE NC 25 F-35 to 39 Go Run 4 K9s & EQUINES

243 333 BRETT WILSON 1:59:21  01:59:04 11:54 38 M GREENVILLE NC 17 M-35 to 39 Go Run Soles Sisters & a Brother

244 99 SARAH MILLER 1:59:21  01:59:05 11:54 34 F WINTERVILLE NC 24 F-30 to 34 Go Run Soles Sisters & a Brother

245 15 JENNY BRADLEY 1:59:45  01:59:27 11:57 40 F RALEIGH NC 21 F-40 to 44

246 220 MICHAEL GUGLIELMO 2:01:13  02:01:04 12:06 41 M JACKSONVILLE NC 20 M-40 to 44

247 171 RENE' WILLIAMS 2:03:53  02:03:37 12:22 45 F WINTERVILLE NC 7 F-45 to 49



248 255 MONICA NILSON 2:04:25  02:04:09 12:25 35 F SWANSBORO NC 26 F-35 to 39

249 329 SHERRY VICK 2:07:40  02:07:24 12:44 46 F FOUNTAIN NC 8 F-45 to 49

250 66 ANN HOGGARD 2:08:50  02:08:50 12:53 30 F GREENVILLE NC 25 F-30 to 34

251 247 KELLY MILLER 2:10:05  02:09:43 12:58 42 F HOOKERTON NC 22 F-40 to 44

252 332 LAUREN CLARK 2:10:33  02:10:14 13:01 64 F WINTERVILE NC 2 F-60 to 64

253 44 AMBER DECKER 2:12:18  02:12:06 13:13 31 F VANCEBORO NC 26 F-30 to 34 Go Run 4 K9s & EQUINES

254 30 TRACY CHAPMAN 2:12:20  02:12:07 13:13 30 F GREENVILLE NC 27 F-30 to 34 Go Run Soles Sisters & a Brother

255 132 JOHN ROSE 2:13:47  02:13:27 13:21 67 M GREENVILLE NC 4 M-65 to 69

256 121 PAMELA PINKOSKI 2:14:38  02:14:07 13:25 52 F GRAY ME 6 F-50 to 54


